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University Bahawalpur Pakistan

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT OF I.T ITEMS TENDER #34/2020-21
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PPRA Reference No.

Date and Time of Bid Closing:
Date and Time of Bid Opening:
No. of bids received:

Item:

157990T26062021985
12-07-2021 @ 11:00 A.M
12-07-2021 @ 11:30 AM
04 (Four)

LT Items

The tender opening was held on 12-07-2021 @ 11:30 A.M for L.T Items. Four (04)
bidders participated in tendering process. The name of the bidders/firms is as under:

- o8 ol

M/S Noor Enterprises
M/S Supernet Limited
M/S ORBIN

M/S HQTech (Pvt.) Ltd.

Bids of M/S ORBIN and M/S HQTech (Pvt.) Ltd. are not considered in the tendering
process due to late of arrival of bid on 12-07-2021 at 1:30 p.m. after the tender closing time
(1.e.11:00 a.m.).

After tender opening, the bids were sent to the concerned technical evaluation and
inspection committee for technical evaluation and report was received from the concerned
committee as following:

Report is as under:
i’ Items Description Qty. M/S Noor Enterprises M/S Supernet Limited
LAN 16 Ports (or above) POE/POE+ LAN Switch 24 Ports
U | Switch with SFP+ Ports Cisco 350X brand | 2 CISCO SG 350X-24P-K9- $G350-20
or Equivalent EV, 1 Year Warranty
LAN Switch 08 Ports
LAN - , : CBS350-8T-E-2G-EU
2 Switali Gigabit, 8 Port, Cisco or equivalent 2 CISCO SG 110D-08, 1 Year OR Cisco SG-350-10
Warranty
1G or above with SX compatible
: ; . SFP Module CISCO GLC GLC-SX-MM, GE SFP,
3 | 3PP with Cisco 350X and 9500 switch | 4 | | b oMD— OEM 2000 with | LC Connector, Dual
Module for trunk connectivity or equivalent 1
. 1 Year Warranty Core, Multimode
Switches
Patch Panne, 16 Ports
4 | PatchPanel | 18 Ports loaded, Branded Good | 5 | 1 2404 3M Brand, 1 Year NPP-C61BLK241
Quality
Warranty
Cable 5
5 Misiage Good Quality 2 3M NCM-MO03
Branded Good Quality, 8 Ports UK Brand Netlink, 08ports with 8 Ports UK Style with
6 | PDU - 2
Style with cables cables cables
Fiber Patch Branded Single Mode SC to LC
7 e Connector, for ODF to SFP 4 Netlink, NCB-FS09S-LCSC-1
connectivity
; NLU-FSSLSCR-12S +
8 | ODF 6 Ports loaded, Good quality 2 Baynet, 6 Ports NCB-FS09S-SCI
180 Amp, 21 Plates,
9 | Battery 180 Ampere ‘Good quality 1 OSAKA, 6-Months EXIDE 240 (130
Ampere)
Manufacturer warranty
10 | UTP Cable CAT 6 or above Branded cable 2 CAT 6, Baynet, 1 Roll NCB-C6UGRYR-305-
Roll 24-CH
Power 3/29 Good quality, Power cable STANDARD (90
11 Cable pasp 1 GM Cable 3/29 Pure Copper Meters coil)
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Z‘ Items Description Qty. M/S Noor Enterprises M/S Supernet Limited
Complete Wood/Plastic
Power complete with board, screws and Board, Rawal Plug, 4-6
- Sockets Rawal plug, 13 Sockets, local made, 3-6 8PORTS UK Socket
Meter
13 | 5SS | UNIFI AC PRO Dual Band, 6 e UAP-AC-PRO UBNT
oints Warranty
14 | Splicing 6 to 8 Splice, 1 Job 1 6-8 Splicing, 1 Job JOB
Complete  installation  with
Testing , 1 Job:
UTP Cable laying, Installation of
Cabinets, ODF, Patch Panel, LAN
Switches, Access points. Testing of
links. Installation of UPS and . :
15 | Installation | battery, Installation of Power | 1 Job Installation as per Tender Complete I'nstallatlon
sockets, provision of Power to Document with Testing, 1 Job
Cabinets (any other work).
Note*following tasks are already
done:
1.  Fiber Splicing
2. Fiber Laying
REMARKS Techn}cally Techn.lcally
Qualified Qualified

Financial bids of the technically qualified bidders shall be opened on 06-08-2021 at
11:00 A.M. in the undersigned office.
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